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CITY OF LONG BEACH 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

April 17, 2018 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between March 26, 2018 and April 9, 2018. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list 
of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney 
for further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY18 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

~'lief ubmity 
Monique De La arza 
City Clerk 

Prepared by: 
Alma Valenzuela 

Attachment 



Agenda Date: April 17, 2018 

Claimant 

Almaraz, Jesse 

Boyette, Renee 

ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

March 26, 2018 through April 9, 2018 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

California Automobile Insurance Company 

Flores, Raphael Jr. 
Garcia, Emily 

Gomez, Raymond 

Herron, Todd 
Madriqal, Maria 

Mofrad, Ed 
Obiedelu, Oguagha 

Ranqel Haro, Rene E. 
Sabat, Armando 

Shaliamini, Mahshid 

Southern California Edison Company 
Staal, Robert L. 
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for 

Steven Om 
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for 

Rainer Rahaeuser 

Wheeler, Austan 

Amount 

$ Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

1,169.92 
233.13 

Amount Unknown 

632.02 
6,784.00 

15,000.00 

261.00 

Amount Unknown 

24,000,000,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

33,821.15 
277.00 

6,474.16 

225.00 
250.00 




