

CITY OF LONG BEACH

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

April 17, 2018

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 26, 2018 and April 9, 2018.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY18 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Monique De La Garza

City Clerk

Prepared by: Alma Valenzuela

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 26, 2018 through April 9, 2018 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: April 17, 2018

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Almaraz, Jesse	\$ Amount Unknown
Boyette, Renee	Amount Unknown
California Automobile Insurance Company	Amount Unknown
Flores, Raphael Jr.	1,169.92
Garcia, Emily	233.13
Gomez, Raymond	Amount Unknown
Herron, Todd	632.02
Madrigal, Maria	6,784.00
Mofrad, Ed	15,000.00
Obiedelu, Oguagha	261.00
Rangel Haro, Rene E.	Amount Unknown
Sabat, Armando	24,000,000,000.00
Shaliamini, Mahshid	Amount Unknown
Southern California Edison Company	33,821.15
Staal, Robert L.	277.00
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for	
Steven Om	6,474.16
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for	
Rainer Rahaeuser	225.00
Wheeler, Austan	250.00